REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET
(Please Type)

Date

May 7, 2004

Docket No. DLLDL‘LQ 2>-"1C

1. Division Name/Staff Name?q,,,\ Competitive Markets & Enforcement/T.Williams

2. OPR:

3. OCR:

T.Williams /\@r)

4. Suggested Docket Title:

Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate 5930 by Citrus County Telephone,
Inc., effective 3/15/04.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.

B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any):
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):
6. Check one:

PSC\CCA010-C (Rev 02/02)

Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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COMPANY NAME:

Citrus County Telephone,

/70

Inc.

COMPANY LIAISCN:

DOCKET NO. :

Robert Stack, President

CO. CODE:_TG407

RAF RETURN NOTICE:

DELINQUENT NOTICE:

CERTIFICATE NOC.:

OTHER RETURNED MAIL:

CCA’S RETURNED MATIL:

YERR (s} RAFs NOT PAID:

YEAR (s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID:

Amount
REVENUES/YEAR :

5930 EFFECTIVE: 10/13/98
2004
2002, 2003 '
Yearx Paid

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT:

03/15/04

OTHER INFORMATION

- From company - The 2003 RAF return,

03/16/04 -~ Wrote co

along with $50 minimum fee,

and a letter requesting cancellation of certificate.

any and advised it to pay the past due P&I and pay the
2004 RAF. TMS #1139
Response due 03/31/04
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Complete Name:

Mailing Name:
Company Code:

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION
Printed on 05/03/2004 at 11:56:54 by PJI

Citrus County Telephone, Inc.

Citrus County Telephone, Inc.
TG407 FEID Number: 65-0243015

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2004 THROUGH 12/31/2004

Reg. Date:
Service:
Received:
Status:
Amended:
Frozen:

Payment Count:

10/13/1998 Inactive Date:
PAT - Pay Telephone
Actual RAF Form

Satisfied
No Extension: No
No Comments: No

1 Payment Made to Date

Operating Rev: $0.00 Interstate Rev: $0.00
RAF Rate: 0.0015 Net RAF Due: $50.00
Assessment Due Paid Owe

RAF $50.00 $50.00 $0.00
Penalty $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Extension Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $50.00 $50.00 $0.00

Last modification was made on Wednesday, April 21,

Period covered: 01/01/2004 through 12/31/2004
Operating rev: $0.00 Gross intrastate rev:
Documents: Actual RAF form received on 04/1%/2004
Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check #
04/19/2004 04/21/2004 04/21/2004~VPM JJ458 1473

RAF paid JJas8

RAF

rate: 0.0015
$0.00

Check Amount
$68.00
$50.00

2004 at 11:43 AM by Valorie Moore




STATE OF FLORIDA
7 2 >. o DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS &

) ' ENFORCEMENT

" 1550 BETH W. SALAK
Lot DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6600

COMMISSIONERS:

BrAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

LIiLA A. JABER

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON

JHublic Seroice Qommizsion

March 16, 2004

Mr. Robert Stack, President

Citrus County Telephone, Inc. (TG407)
PO Box 929

Lecanto, FL 34460-0929

Dear Mr. Stack:

On March 15, 2004, the Commission received your 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee return
form, along with the $50 minimum, and a letter requesting cancellation of your certificate. The 2003
Regulatory Assessment Fee was due by January 30, 2004. Since payment of the fee was not paid
timely, statutory late payment charges are now applicable.

The Regulatory Assessment Fee is assessed if a certificate is active for any one day during a
calendar vyear, even if a company had no revenues or ever started operations during the period
covered. This means that the company also owes the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee. The 2004
Regulatory Assessment Fee return form is enclosed.

Please complete the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form and include payment of the
$50 minimum, along with the $18 in past due late payment charges (breakdowns enclosed). As soon
as payment of the $68 and the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form are received, a docket
will be established to recommend a voluntary cancellation of your pay telephone certificate. When
returning payment and the completed 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form, please use the
enclosed blue envelope, which will insure prompt processing. Please respond by March 31, 2004.

In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-
6502-phone, (850) 413-6503-fax, by intermnet e-mail at Plsler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below.

Sincerely,

A !
: - N i, .

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant
Bureau of Service Quality

Enclosures
TMS #1139

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD @ TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employver
PSC Website: http://www .floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us



TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/31/2005

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission

STATUS: (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form)
. Actual Return TG407-04-0-R
Estimated Return .
Amended Return Citrus County Telephone, Inc.
P. O. Box 929

Lecanto, FL 34460-0929

ce. P T sler

Please Complete Below }f Official Mailing Address Has Changed

PERIOD COVERED:
01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004

FOR PSC USE ONLY
Check#
3 0603002
003001
$ P
0603002
004011
3 1

Postmark Date

Initials of Preparer

(Name of Comnpany) (Address) (City/State) @p)
LINE
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
1. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $
2. Gross Intrastate Revenue '
3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* ( )
(see "2. Fees" on back)
4. TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $
(Line 2 less Line 3)
5. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due — (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)
6. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
7. Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $
AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED
9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered

by this Return

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable

1, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and deciare that io the best of my knowiedge and belief the above information is a
true and correct statement. 1 am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a faise statement in writing with the intent to mislead a

public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a rmsdemeanor of the second degree.

(Signature of Company Official) (Titie)

Telephone Number { )

(Date)

Fax Number ( )

(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)
F.El No

PSC/CMP-26 (Rev 11/11/99;




Citrus County Telephone, Inc. (TG407)
Certificate No. 5930, Effective 10/13/98

Year

Fee

Penalty Interest Notes

2002 N/A $10.00 $2.00 | Payment was due by 01/30/03. The company’s
payment for the RAF was postmarked 05/23/03, leaving
a balance of $12.00.

2003 N/A 5.00 1.00 | Payment was due by 01/30/04. The company’s

- | payment for the RAF was postmarked 03/09/04, leaving

a balance of $6.00.

Totals N/A $15.00 $3.00 | Total Past Due: $18.00




Paula Isler

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2004 10:51 AM
To: Paula Isler

Subject: RE: Citrus County Telephone (TG407)

It's 03449-04.
It should be scanned pretty shortly.

————— Original Message-----

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2004 10:49 AM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: Citrus County Telephone (TG407)

OK. Let me know the document number so I can print it or fax it to me. Thanks.

————— Original Message-----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2004 10:47 AM

To: Paula Isler

Subject: RE: Citrus County Telephone (TG407)

None of the below. We won't open a docket yet.
Thanks.

----- Original Message-----

From: Paula Isler

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2004 10:45 AM

To: Kay Flynn

Subject: RE: Citrus County Telephone (TG407)

Did the payment include penalty and interest charges and payment of the 2004 RAF {or
statement providing a date certain the 2004 RAF would be paid)? If not, then do not open
a docket. 1I'll have to contact them.

————— Original Message-----

From: Kay Flynn

Sent: Monday, March 15, 2004 10:43 AM
To: Paula Isler

Subject: Citrus County Telephone (TG407)

Paula, we have a letter from this company (Bob Stack, owner) giving notice they are
discontinuing pay telephone business. The letter accompanied payment of their 2003 RAFs.

Is it okay to open a docket to cancel?

Kay
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_Lecanto, FL 34460

N2

P.O. Box 929

352-249-9161

AUS ____
CAF ____
CMP ___
COM ____
CiR ___
ECR ____
GCL
oPC
MMS __
seC 1
OTH ___

3/9/2004

David Brown

Dear Sir

Thank You

Bob Stack

B "'{%

Owmer, Citrus County Telephone

ORIGINAL

Citrus-Coumy Telephone

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Qak Blvd.
Tallahassee, F1.32399-0850

“Your best choice in telecommunications Systems and Service”

JECENED FPSC

CWHAR IS AM 8:L2

CUMMISSION
CLERK

Per our conversation please accept this letter as notice that Citrus County Telephone

will discontinue the business of pay telephones and wish to be removed from the
state certificate holder list. i

BOCUMEHT HUMBIR-DA
03LLS HARIS:

FPSC-COMMISSICH CLE



EFORE 01/30/2004

VOID PENALTY AND REST JORY ASSESSMENT FEE UST BEFILED ON OR
o mi;a Te iep?ﬁme ervice Provider egulmtory ssessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR l:fc USE ONLY
STATUS: " (See Filing Instructivas on Buck of Furm) Check#
Actual Retum TG407-03-0-R s SO o oo 0603002
Esu‘mmeg Return l(:.htms Counrg Telephone, Inc. . 003001
Amende Rg:tum $ P
' 7 Lecanto, FL 34460-0929 S . 0603002
1 P'E DC L e al Tt de s SR 004011
‘. Oll 12003 TO 12/31/2003 5/
2 . R crl engg " PostmnrkDale_?_j:_a____
'. ‘ - t s I . | misnls of Preparer
Y LSO e I T ' ] ' u_"- Exhide
:’i a e Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Charged ' i .
R R T S B S ’ . : , LA I S AN
(Name of Company} {Address) (City/State) . _ 1 (Zip)
- R ..:i.r-;
ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AM'@UNT‘
. = LT . N . 3 c """r;’ i
Cgrpgp Operaung Revenue (Flonda) : S8 244 < ﬁ ey
e s I “ o - E k'l :‘x o ade
Gross Intrastate Revenue - - - : : L (e o ;J ey
i3, LESS: ‘Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* )

(see "2. Fees" on back)

4." TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation
(Line 2 less Line 3)

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due — (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015)

5
6. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back)
7 Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)

8. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

' ;r"'=1..~

- ‘:v "\f;‘

FORM MUST BE COMPLE'I‘ED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS GF HE AMOUN'I‘ QF REVENUES REPO

'J"l% v.‘L g .! Vi

9. Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered
by this Return

* These amounis must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.

L the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that 1o the best'of my knowledge and belicf the above information is a
true and correct stalement. 1am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent 1o rmsk:ad a

public sm}m?z performagge of his orﬁc:a] duty shall be guilty of 2 misdemeanor of the second degree.
Pras 3/ /o

(Sigaature of Company Official) (Tite) . T s

gob ST el Telephone Number (5572 2 4 ‘/IblpaxN '
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) Fiephone Tmber Do & ember{..)

F.E.L No.

PSC/CMP-26 (Rev.1 1/11/99)



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

Printed on 03/16/2004 at 11:36:25 by PJI

Complete Name: Citrus County Telephone, Inc.

Mailing Name: Citrus County Telephone, Inc.

Company Code: TG407 FEID Number: 65-0243015

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2002 THROUGH 12/31/2002

Reg. Date: 10/13/1998 Inactive Date:

Service: PAT - Pay Telephone

Received: Actual RAF Form

Status: Pending

Amended: No Extension: No

Frozen: No Comments: No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date

Operating Rev: $0.00 Interstate Rev: $0.00

RAF Rate: 0.0015 Net RAF Due: $50.00

Assessment Due Paid Owe

RAF $50.00 $50.00 $0.00
Penalty $10.00 50.00 $10.00
Interest $2.00 $0.00 $2.00
Extension Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $62.00 $50.00 $12.00

Last modification was made on Friday, May 30, 2003 at

period covered: 01/01/2002 through 12/31/2002
Operating rev: $0.00

Documents: Actual RAF form received on 05/23/2003

RAF form mailed on 05/16/2003

Delinguent letter mailed on 02/19/2003

RAF form mailed on 12/05/2002

6:44 AM by Valorie Moore

Gross intrastate rev:

postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check #

05/23/2003 05/29/2003 05/30/2003-VPM 1IK352 1202

RAF paid IK352

RAF rate:

0.0015
$0.00

Check Amocunt

$53 .00
$50.00




Complete Name: (Citrus County Telephone,

Mailing Name: Citrus County Telephone,
FEID Number:

Company Code: TG407

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION
Printed on 03/16/2004 at 11:36:48 by PJI

Inc.

Inc.

65-0243015

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2003 THROUGH 12/31/2003

Reg. Date: 10/13/1998

Service: PAT - Pay Telephone
Received: Actual RAF Form
Status: Pending

Amended: No

Frozen: No

Payment Count: 1 Payment Made to Date

Inactive Date:

Extension: No

Comments: No

Operating Rev: $0.00 Interstate Rev: $0.00
RAF Rate: 0.0015 Net RAF Due: $50.00
Assessment Due Paid Owe

RAF $50.00 $50.00 $0.00
Penalty $5.00 $0.00 $5.00
Interest $1.00 $0.00 $1.00
Extension Fee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $56.00 $50.00 $6.00

Last modification was made on Monday, March 15, 2004 at 4:10 PM by Valorie Moore

Period covered: 01/01/2003 through 12/31/2003

Operating rev: $0.00

Documents:

03/09/2004

Gross intrastate rev:

Actual RAF form received on 03/09/2004

Delinguent letter mailed on 02/20/2004

Delinquent letter mailed om 02/19/2004

RAF form mailed on 12/03/2003

Postmarked Trans Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check #
03/15/2004 03/15/2004-VPM JId442 1441

RAF paid

JIi442

RAF rate: 0.0015

$0.00

Check Amount
$50.00
$50.00




Company Code:
Complete Name:
Mailing Name:
Certificate No(s):
Status:
Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:

Company Liaison #1:

Title:
Mailing Address:

Physical Location:

Phone:
Fax:
Related Dockets:

981013-TC

MCD Company Information for TG407

Printed on 03/16/2004 at 11:35:43 by PJI

TG407

Citrus County Telephone, Inc.
Citrus County Telephone, Inc.
5930

Active

10/13/1998

No

Robert Stack

President

P. O. Box 929

Lecanto, FL. 34460-0929
1643 West Gulf to Lake Highway 44

Lecanto, FL 34461-8020
352) 249-9161
352)527-1023

Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by

Citrus County Telephone, Inc.



